
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1981

ANSWERED ON 22
nd

 SEPTEMBER, 2020


CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES AND ROBS


1981. DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:


           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the proposals received by the Government from Andhra Pradesh for construction of bypasses and Road Over Bridges (ROBs) on National Highways (NHs) and those approved during the last two years and the current year;


(b) the details of pending proposals, if any, along with the reasons therefor and the time by which the same are likely to be approved; and


(c) the present status of the approved/ on-going projects along with the funds sanctioned/allocated/ utilized for the purpose during the said period?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT &

HIGHWAYS


[GEN. (DR) V.K.SINGH (RETD.)]


(a) & (b) Details of the proposals received in the Ministry and NHAI from Andhra Pradesh for construction of bypasses and Road

Over Bridges (ROBs) on NHs which are approved and are pending along with the reasons & time lines are at Annexure-A1 and Annexure-A2 respectively.


(c)   Details of the approved and ongoing bypass & ROB

projects in Ministry and NHAI are given in Annexure-B1 and Annexure - B2 respectively.


ANNEXURE-A1

REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1981 FOR ANSWER FOR 22.09.2020

ASKED BY DR SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI REGARDING

CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES AND ROBs

The details of the ROB and Bypass proposals received

/approved in the Ministry during 2018-19 , 2019-20 and the current year from the state of Andhra Pradesh

Sl.

No

Year Name of Work Amount

(Rs. In

Crore)

Status

A) ROB proposals

1  2018-19 Construction of

two  lane ROB

and Limited

Height Subway

(5.00X3.50) in lieu

of LC No.83 at

Railway Km

115/5-7  between

Naidupeta and

Pedapariya

Stations on

Korukkupeta-

Gudur Section at

NH Km 189/400 of

NH-71

89.04 Observations

were made by

Ministry about

the estimates

and sent to the

State Govt

regarding

sharing of LA

cost, GAD

approvals and

justification for

high cost.  As no

clarifications or

replies are

received in

Ministry during

the

corresponding

Financial year,

these estimates

could not be

processed.

2 2018-19 Proposed

Construction of 2

lane ROB in Lieu

of LC No: 119 at

Railway Km

188/1-2 on

between

Pileru&Pulicherla

68.36


station on

Dharmvarm-

Pakala  section at

Km 226/800 of NH

205


3 2018-19 Construction of 4-

Lane  ROB at  @

railway chainage

km 44/679

between

Putalapattu and

RVS Nagar station

of Katpadi- Pakala

section at km

12/4 on NH-18

EPC mode  in the

State of A.P.  Job

No. NH-18

/AP2018-19 -676

dt 16-01-2019.

66.46 Approved

  2019-20 Nil

4  2020-21  Proposal for

construction of 4

lane ROB  at Km

510/8 of  NH-565

(Near Yerepedu)

in lieu of LC NO

36 in the state of

Andhra Pradesh

under(NHDP-IV)

EPC Contract

System

98.42 The subject work

is included in the

Annual Plan

2020-21.

However,

estimate has not

been received in

the Ministry.


B) Bypass Proposals


Sl.

No

Year Name of Work Amount

(Rs in

Crore )

Status

1 2019-20 Construction of

Approaches to the

existing 2-Lane

ROB in lieu of LC

No.RV 324 at Km

436/12-13

between

Komatipalli and

Gajapathinagaram

Station at NH Km

515/200 of NH-26

in the State of

A.P(Job No. NH43

(New NH26)-AP-

2019-20-679,

dated 13.12.2019

37.220 Approved

2 2019-20 Construction of

Bypass to Salur

town from km

486/831 to km

491/420 of Raipur-

Visakhapatnam

section of NH-26

in the State of

Andhra Pradesh

on EPC mode

under Annual

Plan2019-20. Job

No. NH26( Old NH

43)  -AP-2019-20 -

680 dt 16-12-

2019.

48.00 Approved


3 2020-21 Formation of

Bypass road to

Kadiri town from

Design Ch.0/0 to

11/078 and 0/0 to

1/500 (existing

Ch. 159/250 to Ch.

168/450) on NH-42

of two lane with

paved shoulder

road in the state

of Andhra Pradesh

on EPC mode.

220.660 Approved


ANNEXURE-A2

REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) &(b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1981 FOR ANSWER FOR 22.09.2020 ASKED BY DR SANJEEV

KUMAR SINGARI REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES AND ROBs


 The details of Standalone Bypasses & ROBs received and approved in NHAI in 2018-19, 2019-20 and current year are  as under

(i) No standalone ROBs are received / approved during the above mentioned period.


(ii) Details of standalone Bypasses received / approved in NHAI during the above mentioned period are as under.


Sl.

No.

Name of Bypass Length in

km

Approved Cost in Rs

Crore

(i) Chilakaluripet Bypass 16.384 832.030

(ii) Vijayawada Bypass from

km.0+000 to km.30+000

30.000 997.753

(iii) Vijayawada Bypass from

km 30+000 to km 47.881

17.881 1194.567


ANNEXURE-B1

REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1981

FOR ANSWER FOR 22.09.2020 ASKED BY DR SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI REGARDING

CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES AND ROBs Present status of Approved /On-going, ROB/Bypass projects of the Ministry along with the funds sanctioned /allocated/utilized for the purpose in the state of Andhra Pradesh

Sl

No

Year


Name of work


Sanction

ed Cost

in Rs

Crore


Appoi

nted

date


Sched

uled

date

of

compl

etion


Present Progress in

Percent


Physical

 Financial

ROAD OVER BRIDGES(ROBs)


1


2015-

16

Construction of 4-Lane ROB and its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No.124E/SPL 3@ Km 1.800(

New Chainage km 77.805 on NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No. NH-205

/AP(2)/15-16-007-S&R(B) dt 14-03-2016

73.920

05-10-

2018

04-10-

2020

19.00 22.33

2


2015-

16

Construction of 4-Lane ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 102/3E  @ Km 281.200 of

NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No. NH-

133.560

11-10-

2018

10-10-

2020

48.00 56.70


205 /AP(8)/15-16-010-S&R(B) dt 31-03-

2016

3


2016-

17

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane

ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 48E/C @ Km

96.80( Railway Chainage 74.431) on

NH 205 in the State of A.P.   Job No.

NH-205 /AP(39)/16-17-012-S&R(B) dt 22-

03-2017

68.830

28-01-

2019

27-01-

2021

0.00 0.00

4


2016-

17

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane

ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 67 @ Km

133.20( Railway Chainage 109/3-4) on

NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No.

NH-205 /AP(38)/16-17-013-S&R(B) dt 24-

03-2017

63.790

31-01-

2019

30-01-

2021

47.60 33.18

5


2017-

18

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane

ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 30/E @ Km

64.800( Railway Chainage 42.858) on

NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No. NH-

205 /AP(1)/16-17-016-S&R(B) dt 31-03-

2017

56.340

05-10-

2018

04-10-

2020/2

5-01-

2021

46.15% 34.81


6


2017-

18

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane ROB and its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 95/SPL @ Km

272.600( Railway Chainage 93/17-19)

on NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No.

NH-205 /AP(36)/17-S&R(B)018 dt 07-07-

2017

94.520

29-11-

2018

28-11-

2020

85.00% 91.05

7


2017-

18

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane

ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 45 C @ Km

93.40( Railway Chainage 70/903) on

NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No.

NH-205 /AP(3)/17-S&R(B)019 dt 07-07-

2017

60.380

05-02-

2019

04-02-

2021

3.00% 3.50

8

2017-

18

Construction ofProposed 4-Lane ROBand its approaches in lien of existing level crossing No. 75 @ Km

145.200( Railway Chainage 121/470) on

NH 205 in the State of A.P. Job No.

NH-205 /AP(4)/17-S&R(B)020 dt 07-07-

2017

68.480

31-01-

2019

30-01-

2021

82.00% 52.60

9

 2017

18

Construction of 2-Lane ROB and subway in lien of level crossing No. 88 at Railway km 136/5-6 between Kurbalakota & Madanapalli Section on Dharmavaram-Pakala Section at km

56/100 of NH-340 on  EPC mode  in the

35.620

01-06-

2020

01-01-

2022

8.10% 12.84


State of A.P.  Job No. NH-340 -AP17-18

-669 dt 28-03-2018.

10

 2017

18

Construction of 2-Lane ROB and its approaches   in lien of  level crossing

No. 31  @ Km 2.100 (Railway chainage

33/900-1000) on  NH-326A on  EPC

mode in the State of A.P. Job No. NH-326A-AP17-18 -670 dt 28-03-2018.

54.380

06-03-

2019

06-9-

2020

0.00% 0.2%

11

 2017

18

Construction of 2-Lane ROB and its approaches   in lien of  level crossing

No.414  @ Km33.100 (Railway chainage

730/11-13) on  NH-326A on  EPC mode

in the State of A.P. Job No. NH-326A-AP17-18 -671 dt 28-03-2018.

54.710

06-03-

2019

06-9-

2020

0.00 0.30

12

2017-

18

Construction of 4-Lane ROB and subway in lien of level crossing No. 17

@ Km 108/1-2 between Jamalamagudu

& Proddator Station on Nandyal-

Yerraguntla Section at km 563/200 of

NH-67 EPC mode in the State of A.P.

Job No. NH-67 /AP17-18 -672 dt 28-03-

2018.

51.440

06-12-

2019

05-06-

2021

0.00 17.20

13

2018-

19

Construction of 4-Lane ROB at @

railway chainage km 44/679 between

Putalapattu and RVS Nagar station of

Katpadi- Pakala section at km 12/4 on

NH-18 EPC mode in the State of A.P.

66.460

05-08-

2019

04-02-

2021

53.50 46.74


Job No. NH-18 /AP2018-19 -676 dt 16-

01-2019.

BYPASSES

1

2020-

21

Formation of Bypass road to Kadiri town from Design Ch.0/0 to 11/078 and

0/0 to 1/500 (existing Ch. 159/250 to Ch.

168/450) on NH-42 of two lane with

paved shoulder road in the state of Andhra Pradesh on EPC mode.

220.660


Tenders

Invited

2

2019-

20

Construction of Approaches to the existing 2-Lane ROB in lieu of LC No.RV

324 at Km 436/12-13 between

Komatipalli and Gajapathinagaram Station at NH Km 515/200 of NH-26 in the State of A.P(Job No. NH43 (New

NH26)-AP-2019-20-679, dated

13.12.2019

37.220


Agreement

concluded.

Appointed

date to be

fixed

3

2019-

20

Construction of Bypass to Salur town

from km 486/831 to km 491/420 of

Raipur-Visakhapatnam section of NH-

26 in the State of Andhra Pradesh on

EPC mode under Annual Plan2019-

20.Job No. NH26( Old NH 43)  -AP-2019-

20 -680 dt 16-12-2019.

48.000


Agreement

concluded.

Appointed

date to be

fixed


ANNEXURE-B2

REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (C) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1981 FOR ANSWER FOR

22.09.2020 ASKED BY DR SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI REGARDING CONSTRUCTION OF BYPASSES AND ROBs

Details of approved / on-going standalone Bypass projects of NHAI

Sl

No

Name of

Project

Leng

th in

(km)

Mod

e

Total

Capita

l Cost

/

Sancti

oned

cost

Rs in

Crore

Awarded

Cost  Rs

in Crore


Date of

Sanctio

n

Date of

award


Appoint

ed Date

Schedule

d date of

Completi

on

Funds

Allocated /

spent  in Rs

Crore

2018-

19

2019-

20

1

6-laning of

Chilakalurip

et bypass

Section of

NH-16

16.3

84

HAM

698.8

60

712.440

12.02.20

19

08.03.20

19

Terminated on

10.08. 2020

0.11

167.5

2

2

Chinnavutup

ally to

Gollapudi

from

Km.0+000 to

30 HAM

997.7

53

1148.40

0

20.01.20

20

06.03.20

20

Yet to

be

declare

d

NA 12.90 2.60


Km.30+000

in

Vijayawada

Gundugolanu

Section of

NH-16 (Pkg.-

III)

3

Gollapudi to

Chinnakakan

i from

Km.30+000

to

Km.47+881

including

major bridge

across river

Krishna in

Vijayawada -

Gundugolanu

Section of

NH-16 (Pkg.-

IV)

17.8

81

HAM

1194.

567

1546.31

0

20.01.20

20

06.03.20

20

Yet to

be

declare

d

NA 0.00 0.00


*******

